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Presented by

J. C. Clark, Treasurer, Salary

Leona L. Pape, Co., Supt., Salary and Expense
George Wiegand, Rent

Pinedale Roundup, Printing & Advertising

The Mills Co., Records and Supplies

Cardwell Blue Print & Supply Co., Maps

Mrs. Mary Healey, Janitor, Salary

H. L. Budd, Water Commissioner Salary & mxp.

Pinedale Telephone Co., Telephone Service

Big Piney Telephone Co., Telephone Service
Geo. W. Vallery % Co., Atty Fees & Advertising

U. S. Land Office-Evanston, List of Land Patents
T. D. O'Weil, Road Appraiser sxp. R&

Paul Banks, Surveyor, Salary and mxp. R&3

D. H. Scott, Road Appraiser Exp. R&B

Fred Pape, Road Appraiser bBxp. R&B

State Bank of Pinedale for transmittal to U. S. Regional Fiscal
Agent, Dell Creek Road

P, J. Burch, Road Appraiser, Salary R&B

State Bank of Pinedale, Assgt. of Austin Western Road Machinery

Co. Final payment on Grader R

The Thompson kifg. Co., Culverts R&B

W. A, Behrens, Salary Grader Operator R&3
Chas. Thomas, Labor Ré&B

Irvin Thomas, Labor RZ&B

Chas. Thomas, Labor R&B

P, C, Hagenstein, Lumber R&B

Jay W. Mollring, Supplies RZ&B

Gray Houston, Labor R&B

H. A. Taylor, Labor R&B

Lawes Motor Co., Welding, R&B

Pinedale-Buick Garage, Gas, 0il & Repairs R&B
J. D. Samora, Bridge Timbers R&B

Gabriel Huhta, Labor R&B

John Hacklin, Labor Ré&B

J. O, Warren, Labor R&B

Edward D. Finnegan, Labor RI3

Mrs. Mary Healey, Mother's Pension

He J. Gurney, 0ld Age Pension

Mrs. Ned Davison, Widows Pension

Burney & Company, Supplies P&P

G. B. Hockett, Co. Attorney Salary & Exp. Gen. & P&P
John kBdmunson, Wages Tractor Operator R&B

Neal Cantleberry, Moving Cabin R&3

Wyoming General Hospital, Hospital Exp. P&P

H. W, Springsted, Redemption W. H. Dickinson Lands P&P
Pinedale Cash Store, Supplies R&B

James P. Jensen, Co. Commr. Salary & sxp.

Je. W. Montrose, Co, Commr Salary & lxp.

Arthur Mocroft, Co. Commr. Salary & Exp.

Lincoln Planing Mill & Lumber Co., Court House

The following awards for damages by reason of the establishment of the Forest anighway

Claimed

$150.00

771.68
1673.44
165.00
27.82
87.50
72.00
93.61
56.00
64.00
1.75
170.20
8.10
66.00
21.00
18.00

6.00 -

25.00
10.00
20.00
25.00
221.63
6750
215,00
39.22
45.43
19.31
32.00
26.00
17.70
5245,63

No. 3-A-4 were ordered paid and cash warrants were drawn as follows:

Geo. B. Hancock

Lot W. Haley

Noah Booker

J. B, Linn

Frank B. Van Vleck

Sherman A, Lloyd

Chas. Bronnenberg

Helen Revett

Orin L. Robinson

Mrs. Frances Tweddell & Wallace B, Hiatt

The report of Philip J. Burch, Viewer of the lMerna-Beaver Road, was received and ap-~

proved and the road ordered surveyed.

‘ The application of BEdward L. Herring for 0Old Age Pension was allowed for the amount of
$10.00 per month beginning June 1, 1931.

On motion duly made and carried it was resolved that the Grand Lodge of Ancient, Free
and Accepted Masons of Wyoming be requested to lay the corner stone of the new Court mouse.

On motion duly made and carried it was ordered that no interest charges be made on de-
linquent taxes in cases where payment is made in full before June 1, 1931.

A contract for construction work on the Warren Bridge was let to Frank Shipley for the

contract price of $650.00.

There being no further business, the meeting duly adjourned

meeting date, June 2, 1931.

County Clerk and
Clerk of said Board

(Seal)

Commissioners

Amount

$ .00
%g.oo

205.00
35.00
95.00

35.00
30.00

200.00

35.00
10.00

Allowed

$150.00
167.60
15.00
53.44
133.41
20.49
20.00
23.10
28.76
786
451.10
2.10
3.75
113,00
1.50
3.00

500,00
10.00

771,68
1673.44
165,00
27.82
87.50
72.00
38,44
93.61
56.00
64,00
1.75
170420
8.10
66.00
21,00
18,00
6.00
25.00
10.00
20.00
2 5. Oo
192.83
©7.50
215.00
39.22
45. 43
19.31
32.00
26,00
17470
5245,63




