

## Presented by

	Claimed	Allowed
J. C. Clark, Treasurer, Salary	\$150.00	\$150.00
Leona L. Pape, Co. Supt., Salary and Expense	167.60	167.60
George Wiegand, Rent	15.00	15.00
Pinedale Roundup, Printing & Advertising	53.44	53.44
The Mills Co., Records and Supplies	133.41	133.41
Cardwell Blue Print & Supply Co., Maps	20.49	20.49
Mrs. Mary Healey, Janitor, Salary	20.00	20.00
H. L. Budd, Water Commissioner Salary & Exp.	23.10	23.10
Pinedale Telephone Co., Telephone Service	28.76	28.76
Big Piney Telephone Co., Telephone Service	7.86	7.86
Geo. W. Vallery & Co., Atty Fees & Advertising	451.10	451.10
U. S. Land Office-Evanston, List of Land Patents	2.10	2.10
T. D. O'Neil, Road Appraiser Exp. R&B	3.75	3.75
Paul Banks, Surveyor, Salary and Exp. R&B	113.00	113.00
D. H. Scott, Road Appraiser Exp. R&B	1.50	1.50
Fred Pape, Road Appraiser Exp. R&B	3.00	3.00
State Bank of Pinedale for transmittal to U. S. Regional Fiscal Agent, Dell Creek Road	500.00	500.00
P. J. Burch, Road Appraiser, Salary R&B	10.00	10.00
State Bank of Pinedale, Assgt. of Austin Western Road Machinery Co. Final payment on Grader R&B	771.68	771.68
The Thompson Mfg. Co., Culverts R&B	1673.44	1673.44
W. A. Behrens, Salary Grader Operator R&B	165.00	165.00
Chas. Thomas, Labor R&B	27.82	27.82
Irvin Thomas, Labor R&B	87.50	87.50
Chas. Thomas, Labor R&B	72.00	72.00
P. C. Hagenstein, Lumber R&B	38.44	38.44
Jay W. Mollring, Supplies R&B	93.61	93.61
Gray Houston, Labor R&B	56.00	56.00
H. A. Taylor, Labor R&B	64.00	64.00
Lawes Motor Co., Welding, R&B	1.75	1.75
Pinedale-Buick Garage, Gas, Oil & Repairs R&B	170.20	170.20
J. D. Samora, Bridge Timbers R&B	8.10	8.10
Gabriel Huhta, Labor R&B	66.00	66.00
John Hacklin, Labor R&B	21.00	21.00
J. O. Warren, Labor R&B	18.00	18.00
Edward D. Finnegan, Labor R&B	6.00	6.00
Mrs. Mary Healey, Mother's Pension	25.00	25.00
H. J. Gurney, Old Age Pension	10.00	10.00
Mrs. Ned Davison, Widows Pension	20.00	20.00
Burney & Company, Supplies P&P	25.00	25.00
G. B. Hockett, Co. Attorney Salary & Exp. Gen. & P&P	221.63	192.83
John Edmunson, Wages Tractor Operator R&B	67.50	67.50
Neal Cantleberry, Moving Cabin R&B	215.00	215.00
Wyoming General Hospital, Hospital Exp. P&P	39.22	39.22
H. W. Springsted, Redemption W. H. Dickinson Lands P&P	45.43	45.43
Pinedale Cash Store, Supplies R&B	19.31	19.31
James P. Jensen, Co. Commr. Salary & Exp.	32.00	32.00
J. W. Montrose, Co. Commr Salary & Exp.	26.00	26.00
Arthur Macroft, Co. Commr. Salary & Exp.	17.70	17.70
Lincoln Planing Mill & Lumber Co., Court House	5245.63	5245.63

The following awards for damages by reason of the establishment of the Forest Highway No. 3-A-4 were ordered paid and cash warrants were drawn as follows:

	Amount
Geo. E. Hancock	\$ 35.00
Lot W. Haley	60.00
Noah Booker	205.00
J. B. Linn	35.00
Frank E. Van Vleck	95.00
Sherman A. Lloyd	35.00
Chas. Bronnenberg	30.00
Helen Revett	200.00
Orin L. Robinson	35.00
Mrs. Frances Tweddell & Wallace E. Hiatt	10.00

The report of Philip J. Burch, Viewer of the Merna-Beaver Road, was received and approved and the road ordered surveyed.

The application of Edward L. Herring for Old Age Pension was allowed for the amount of \$10.00 per month beginning June 1, 1931.

On motion duly made and carried it was resolved that the Grand Lodge of Ancient, Free and Accepted Masons of Wyoming be requested to lay the corner stone of the new Court House.

On motion duly made and carried it was ordered that no interest charges be made on delinquent taxes in cases where payment is made in full before June 1, 1931.

A contract for construction work on the Warren Bridge was let to Frank Shipley for the contract price of \$650.00.

There being no further business, the meeting duly adjourned until the next regular meeting date, June 2, 1931.

*James P. Jensen*  
James P. Jensen  
Chairman Board of County  
Commissioners

*C. C. Feltner*  
C. C. Feltner  
County Clerk and  
Clerk of said Board

(Seal)